KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

N0 R

1097408

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # CO111206

PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343
name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Address 1: Oklahoma Tower
Address 2. _ 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

15-205-26792-00-00

City: OKLAHOMA CITY StaleEOK Zip: 73102 .,
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS
y 432-4200

Phone: (620

a .

Formation: SUMMIT

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Farmation: M U LKY

Farmation: WEI R

Formation: RIVE RTO N

- BARTLESVILLE

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval;

Formation: SUMMIT
Formation: M U LKY
Formation: WE I R
Formation: RIVE RTON

Formation: BARTLESVI LLE

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

%-ﬁ-ﬁlﬂi Sec. B Twp.28 s R.17 i]Easl Cwest
622 Feetfrom [/] North/ [] South Line of Section
682 Feet fram m East / [] West Line of Section

County: Wilson

Lease Name: CARLSON BARRY L Well #: 5-1

pertsy, _681-685
(Pertsy: _692-696
(Perts): _938-940

ey 1128-1130
e _961-965

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0

BOPD: 0 MCFPL: 0 BWPD: 0

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0

BOPD:1'_5__ MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 10

m 3. Plat rhap showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator,

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the foliowing:

m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes COwno

w 6. Complete Farm ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well,

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, inciude the following:

71 7. well construction diagram of subject well.

[ 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiuids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ penied m Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 11/14/2012

Approved By: Rick Hestermann

Date: 11114/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid inferest in the application. -Profests must be
In writing and comply with K.A.R, 82-3-135b and must be filed wikin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application,

Mall with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Aice S5P2010 BCC

A ] C D E F G H 1 [ J [ K
1 |Produced Flulds # 1 2 3 4 s
2 [Parameters Units. Input Input Inpuot Input Input Click here Click
3 [Select the brines Selectfluid |  f7] 1 Im =1 (1. |Mixed brine: o run SSP
4 [Samplc ID by checking ] Cell H28 is Click
5 |Date the box{es), | aresz012 V42012 g0z |izozon2 12072012 STP calc. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock _ |PostRock  |PostRock Cells H35-3§ Click
7 |Well Name ‘Ward Feed Ward Feed Clinesmith |Clinesmith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
| 8 |Locallon #34-1 #4-1 #5-4 1 #2 mixed brines Click
a Il-‘lel r CBM CBM Bortles  [Bartles |Bartles calculations.
10 [Na* {ma/l)* wanaoe]  273m100]  z6s400)  2sesvoo] 2422000 2465420] Initial BH) | Final(WH) |
11 K" lif not known =0) {mg/l} I D.Ol]lSaluratlon Index values (Flnel-Lnitialy
12 [Me® (mg/) 1,096.00 872.00 1,200.00 953.00] §58.00 " ogs.0| Calcite
13 Jca™ {mg/l) 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00 1920.00] 1948.00 2040.23 -0.73 [ -0.60 0.13
14 [se (mg/l) 0.00) Barite
15 lnnz' (mgA) 0.00 |
16 Jre® (mp/ly 40,00 2100 18.00 82,00 90.00 50.21 Halite
_1_?_|Zn" o (mg/) 0.00 R T 003
ig jpp™ (mp/) 0.00 Gypsum
19 |CI' (mg/l) 36,299.00 48,965.00]  47.874.00) 45632.00f  43147.00 4438844 -3.19 ! -3,18 0.00
20 SD." (mg/l) 1.00 L0 8.00 1.00' 1.00| 2.40] Hemihydrale
21 [F (gD 0.00 -3.96 | -3.90 0.06
22 jur (mgA) 0.00 Anhydrite
23 [si02 (mg/) 5i02 0.00] -3.47 | -3.36 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity** {mgA as HCOJ) 190,00 234,00 259.00 268.00 254.00| 241,03 Celestite
25 |co3 Alkalinity (mp/l as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic neids** (mgMy 0.0UI Iron Sulfide
27 Jammonia (mg/L) NH3 o.0] -0.16 -0.22 0,06
28 |Borute (mg/L) H3BO3 0.00] Zinc Sulfide
29 [TDS (Measured) (mg1) 72781
30 |Cale. Density (STF) (g/mb) 1.038] 1,051 1,050] 1,048) 1.04s| 1,047 Caleium fluorlde
31 |CO; Gus Analysis (%) 19.57 1876 2241 35.53] 33.79] 26.16,
32 |H,S Gas Analysis*** (%) 10,0289 00292 0.0296 003064 0.0151] 00269 Iron Carbonate
33 | Total H1Saq (mgH28/) 1.00 100 1.00 1.00] 0.50] 0.90 074 | w51 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5,76/ 5.72 5.54] 5.55] 5,63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
TCUTT AT Calcite NTMP
Choose one option]1-pH+Alk,
35 10 catculate S12]2-CO2%+pH o] 0 o) [ 0
36 |Gasiday(thousand cliday) | (MchD) | 0 0.00 0.00
| 37 |OiliDay (B/D) o 0 1 1 1 4] Barite BHPMP
38 |Water/Day (B/D) 100] 100 100 100, 100] 500] .00 0.00
39 [For mixcd brines, enter valucs for lempernlures and pressurcs in Gells (HA0-1133) ~J(Enter H20-1133)] — pH
40 [1nitiol T (F) 66.0] 710 70.0] 31,0 49.0] 60.0] 5.69 [ 5460
41 |Final T [iZ) 66.0] “71.0) 70.0] 4104 49.0 89.0] Viscosity (CemtiPolsc)
42 [Initial P (psia) 25.0] 25,0 25.0] 25.0 25,0, 250] rass ] 0.526
43 [Final ¥ (psia) 25.0] 250 250 25.0] 250 1200]  Heat Capacily (calimlC)
44 |Use TP un Calcite sheet? ]1-Yes;0-No 0.955 [ 0,959
45 JAP1 Oil Grav. APl grav. 30.05' Inhibitor needed (mp/L)
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60] Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOIDuy (/D) 0| ﬁl 0.00 6.00
(36 [MEG/Day (B/D) o] 0] Anbyarite IDTMP |
49 [Conc. Mulliplier 0.00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong ucid) * Ny
51 |OH"* (Strong bose) ' (N)
52 |Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 |H,8 Gas (%)
[ 54 |Totul H2Sag (STP) (mgH250)
55 |pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCOZ Calculated (%) 4
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mgA) as Heoal
58 {ECations= (equiv./ly
59 |EAnions= (equiv.Jl)
60 |Calc TDS= (mgm)
61 |Inhibltor Selection Inpul Unil # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metrie to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value Ta Unit Value
63 |6tave ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 50 °F 176
64 plck inhibltor for you?| 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m* 100 'y 3,531
65 If No, Inhibitor # is: 4 ' 4 DTPMP w’ 100 byL{42 US gal) 629
€6 | you select Mixed, 5 FPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1¥ inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psin 7,194
68 % of 1%inhibitor is:| 50 % 7 HEDP Totr 10,000 psin 193
68 2™ Inbibltor # is: 2 " 3 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bhl(42 US pal) 238
70 [Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes,0-No g Avecrage Liters 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations
Champion Technologles, Inc.
{Based on the Tomson-Cddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) | Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5. _| Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 112 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
[Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A IN/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A NfA N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
[Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




B

Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION Division

WELL COMPLETION FORM

[ &

. Form ACO-1

ORIGINAL

Form Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY -~ DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator:  License # 33344

Nama: ‘Quest Cherokee, LLC

Address: 211 W. 14th Street

Chy/State/zip: Chanute, KS 66720 .

API No, 15 - 205-26792-00-1D

County: _Wilson .~
- .me.m gae 5 Twp 28 g R [7]East[] West
660 feet from S /(N Adeircte one) Line of Saction

Bluestem Pipeline, [LC

660

Purchaser: feat from W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person; Jennifer R. Ammann Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 3 431-9500 {cicloons) NE  SE NW SW
Contractor: Name;_Michael Drilling Lease Name: _Carison, Barry L. wo ¢ 5-1
License: 33783 Field Name; Cherakee Basin CBM
Wellsite Geologist: Ken Recoy Producing Formation: Multipte
Designate Type of Complation: Elevation: Ground: 988 Kelly Bushing: n/a
_'(_ NewWell _ Re-Entry Workaver Total Depth:&_ Piug Back Total Depth: 1228.34
— 0l SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21'6 Fest
v _Gas ___ ENHR SIGW Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Yes [¥INo
Dry . Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry. Old Woell Info as follows: it Aternate Il complstion, cement circulated from 1228.34
Operator: feet depth to_Surface w120 ( 7 sx
Well Name: Al U‘b’ ‘i\&ﬁ
Driliing Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: (Dala must be collecied from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening  ____ Re-perl. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloride content ppm  Fluid volitme—_____bbis
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled oftsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.
— Other (SWD or Enht.?)} Docket No Operator Name:
277106 218108 L.ease Namse; License No.:
7/21/06
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarler- Sec Twp- 5 R [ East [ ] west .
Recompletion Data ) Recompletion Date County: Docket No.: :

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-108 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a pericd of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of afl wiraline logs and geoclogist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTAGHED. Submit GP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requiramants of the stanutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

harein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature;

Title: _New Well DeVelopment Coordinalor ... 11/6/06

KCC Office Use ONLY

M_ Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribad and sworn to before me this ﬂﬂ — day of M—.

20, .

I! Denied, Yes [ | Date:

s RECEIVED

Natary Public:

Date Commission Expires:

UIC Distribution NUV 0 ; T




Operator Nams: Quest Cherokee, LLC Lease Name: Carison, Barry L. V;ell # 51 .
Sec. 5. Twp. 2 s R 7 East | " West County: YVilson -— e e
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated, Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shutdn pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.
—_ —_ I . ~—
Drrill Stem Tests Taken —Yes 4 No wLog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum " Sample
{Altach Additional Sheets) !
- Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey . .Yes o No | See attached
Coros Takon ’ ~Yes W No
Elsctric Log Aun ¥ Yes No '
(Submit Copy}
List All E, Logs Run: l
Compensated Density Neutron Log o
Gamma Ray Neutron Log |
CASING RECORD ' New - Used
| Repon all strings sat-conducter, surface, Intermediate, production, ete.
. Size Hole Size Casing Welght Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
j  Purpose ol Sting Driled i Seln0D) | UsiRt Depth Cemont Used Additves
. Surface 12-1/4 i 8-5/8" 20 21'g" 4 .
.._ i —_— ) B Ly —— —
. Production 6-3/4 i 4112 ;10.5# 122834 ;120 .
R - ' ! ! ' e
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
- T - ——
. Purpose: Dopth TypeofCement !  #Sacks Used Type and Parcent Additives
| . Porforatg TopBonom ! ] _ e
.— . Protect Casing
* ___PlugBackTD | 1 b I . L
.. Plug Off Zone
—_——— ! ! b : - —_
! Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridgs Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cemen! Squeeze Record
Specily Foclage of Eech Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
; — — | . Tl -
4 .1128-1130/938-940 * 25008 (5%HCLw! S50bi 2% walar, 4750bis wartnr wf 7% KCL, Biockda, BO0F 2000 sard  1178-T120°035-640
B e e — __T ‘_..__4,,,.,, T —— — —
N U — . :
4 692-696/681-685 " 400ga 1SN L 4522 20 e, 53l el w! 2% KCL, Biccda, 13608 2040 tand  692-696/531-685
p—— ; - : .
P e t— - Il -— | ——
"TUBINGRECOAD  Size Set At Packer At i UnerRun _ T
2-3/8° 1149.14 nfa —_ £ No e
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method _ .
! RB129/06 : i Flowing +/: Pumping . Gaslit __ Other (Explain)
| Estmated Production . O Bbs. . Gas  Mdt Water Bbis. " Gas-0il Ratio T emwy
i Per 24 Hours ma G,Gmcf TBbeS
Disposttion of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
"“Vented /Sold __ Usedonlease " COpenHole 'f Pe, _ DualyComp. | “Commingted . __ .. __ _
(¥ vented, Submit ACO-18.) :Olhar (Specity) . .




67-10-280G 10:35 GCA €20I5IELS : PAGES
- w -

S Michael Drilling, LLC e
P o P.O. Box 402
Tola, KS 66749
620-365-2755
Company; Qu=sChaskeellC L Date: 270806
Address: 9520 Nusth May Ave, Saits 300 __ ~ Lease: Caison, BamyL.
Okluhoma City, Okliubveem 73120 | County: wieas
Ordered By: Doenie Meyen ' Wellé#: s

APl 15-20526192-00-00

—RECEIVED™]
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

PII
i — ==
Ee = i —e——
s fLime : [F6968  [Shaic WICHTA, kS




City, - County:
Ordered By: poanie Moyers Well#: s

Michael Drilling, LLC
P.0. Box 402

Tola, KS 66749
620-365-2755

. Date: ometns

Lease: Cartson, BanylL

Wison

APHE: 1s5.285267192-00-00

g .!.1!. !

DESCRIPTION

Bﬂ:r
|
bty st

kb Test 13" 1-1/2° Choke

590-1038

hssng

10381039
~ 11639-1104
104-1108

1108-1110

Hiip-1128

Serfce 21' 5°
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CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL:SERVICES, |
BBd ‘CHANUTE

PO

KS 66720

TiC

T NUMBER
LOCATION_ (3~ f‘+/ e <lle

07275

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

FOREMAN %ec;// 1 s

DR e CEMENT 3 L

~TDATE. 5u{CUSTOMER#] . WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
=iz '.Gr..-pu Corlson e/ < o? 2 S5 Y Jzen
CUSTOM 73 L e T
(E’Ja el TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
lqul_EquDDRess “' 464 |7 m
' «5 :C el 459759 | Roce, i

CITY ) el s _,STATE ZIP CODE /) 0.35'/‘1/

- . . {ouert TreAaspent s
JOBTVE. Ao n - .\ .. HOLE SIZE. 1, /‘/ HOLE DEPTH_ /4.3 &~  caSNGsizEaweiGHT_ (/3 /.5~

© DRILLPIPE - - . TUBING OTHER

. CASING'DEPTH /i
SLURRY:WEIGHT,

SLURRY VOL

mspLACEﬁIEN_T Vi M4 DISPLACEMENT PSIIY CE mix P

1
WATER galisk

C

CEMENT LEFT in CASING

<

RATE

&

REMARKS;é\:)}‘qth; d}(*uﬂf\ fDae\ (‘\+" uf Cofine ~ f‘r‘c-., Dlee r}—f— C.Nﬂ( v cneok -A

r\p[ Y /4 6})' ofzﬂw

Pon 1A S ke

O

( 5(-*-—

!c'll

* jﬂn LJ'H ’;) l! <
5 i‘iL ('ﬁb\"cﬁn\_ <’J

Shet e

1 en 'f‘p._jcafl\ocf uD ﬂ) {’\.ﬂrj r"lpn

)C:J o Oaa /

S o i%i

| /,4 f‘lLom Al

0]14(‘- “"'n -%O ﬁ h.

Zoﬂu (‘:(‘C_ulod:,_('n ¥ ne Ver ety —f‘ [O c‘”(

0ok

Set <chpe ¥ <htin

Cif&ulﬂ"'}'-brj""éﬁ.miﬁn'{'"f_o -':u_af c.£ -{—/—;o-aSL :

L

S

: fiCD%léN'_r- .-_. \F5 . . DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT : UNIT PRICE ' TOTAL
_ J'qég Jr *_ ., DA PUMP CHARGE _ﬂpm-l’u on Comalnn VAR
SR MILEAGE (3.¢0
. ot T .-'-.F PR L L
By F -’ﬁpq mljaaec. : S'/"?}r{]ﬁ/
Sl t 230 o0
1154 ﬁ A /&O# L . /pﬁ enpce el ¢ cea
gHo -1 AOC# ) fsen, te GO
L 7rei. dco ‘ Fremtum Gel RECEIVED O
LA | /3l (D ik et 1 0S%.Cq
R T ' ' : NOV 87 2005
g HICTH - LELI )
Y -'.-‘ e ,_,::, F\‘JUW
: AN - ; 2. R SALES TAX /f 9 g2
5 - 7 P ESTIMATED
. AUTHORIZATION__ UL ] I NI R SR 1 T AN 5. DATE
i




i;.‘.

211 W. 14TH STREET, i
CHANUTE, KS 66720 ! ’s

N

C

TickeT Nunser 1618

620-431-9500 FIELD TICKET REF # __
EQREMAN __ “Fas
TREATMENT REPORT oveY SOLL
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT
DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER . SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
7-21-06 | TaclSoma  Ravey [5-] 5 | 28 | /2
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LLESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE -
QPERATOR IN QuT LUNCH # # HOURS SIGNATURE
!
JOB TYPE _L c,.‘ .E &'@OLE size _L 3/‘_1 __. HOLE DEPTH _LZ_.35_ casinG size aweieHT _ Y2 0.5
CASING DEPTH 3R pipe ’ TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT__}H-5  sLurry voL WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING
DISPLAGEMENT DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PSI RATE
REMARKS:
e W 4 M

ows ( ﬁﬂdgb&?_d t! 1ﬁ“ °

N

(

i

. ol ey
0D 50‘0{’)ng ol S

. —1
1228.3Y4\ F+ Y72 lusiim J
[ Cendralize@s” 1
! Y'Y Elosdstnot \
) wipee O o o
ACCSrNT QUANTITY or UNITS ~* DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT A
Foreman F'ickin
Cernant Pump Truck
Bulk Truck
1104 Portland Cement .
1124 50/50 POZ Blgnd Cement RECEIVED
1126 OWG - Bland Cement
1110 Gilsonte JNBWW
1107 Flo-Seal - i
1118 Premium Gel AKGGW*GH.ITA
12154 KCL
11118 Sodium Silicate
1123 City Water N
903300 2 hyweie (Codiae. Tvagh v _
£07253 2 hypmeemieie (10 ¢ ase dranial
- " | s0vac T ~ )
Rrvin 4513 T




POSTROCK 1N

Current Completion

PostRock”
WELL : Carlson, Barry L 5-1 SPUD DATE : 7/7/2006
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 7/21/2006
STATE : Kansas API1:15-205-26792-00-00
COUNTY  : Wilson

LOCATION: 5-28S-17E (NE,NE)
ELEVATION: 988’

8 5/8 20 Ib @ 21.5' Cement wi4 sks

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhead

Pumping Unit

\ &

Compressor

Tubular Detail

Size Yaight Qrade Cap(bblft) Data Depth

8 5/8” 201b 2007 21.5

44" 10.5 ib (016G | 2007 1228’

23/8" 2007 1148

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

Original as GAS Well per ACO-1

650 gals 16% HCL
1,065 bbils water
19,600 [bs 20/40 sand

Perforations

| Original Completion: 4 spf
681-685 Summit (17)
§92-696 Mulky (17}
938-940 Weir (9)
1128-1130 Riverton (9)

2 318" tubing @ 114!

i PBTD @ 1228'

4.5" 10.5 [b @ 1228' Cement w/120 sks

it 4

Drilled Depth @ 1235

PREPARED BY:
APPROVED BY:

POSTROCK DATE:_Oct, 2012

DATE:




POSTROCK LEGEND

PostRock
Frac Port SN or Profite Qn-0Off Teol
Nipple
00 i
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
4 I
Siiding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit ] %

Muleshoe Guide Btaded Bit

Q l-‘L Packer

Pump Mud Anchor .

TAC

(X
N

Piunger Lifl
Frac Rings

0 o) |

Restriction

) q B

’ﬁug Tor Nipple Tubing Frac Flug RBP CTmi Retainer Fill Cement PB
Restriction

P45
g oI oo | | e

Ply & Seal
Casing Seat DV Togl Assembly

Y A rEhd




CARLSON, BARRY L 5-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

Q|o|o|o|Oo|o(o|o|o|o|o

(PERFS):
(PERES):
(PERES):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERES):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

970 -

976

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT GF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

1.5 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

0 0 BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

10




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circnlation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice herginafier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United Siates Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the repuler and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eaple for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said nofice was

made as aforesaid on the 27 th of

October Ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has persenal
knowledge of the slatements above set forth and
that they are true,

Mk S hetetot

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

_29th day of October, 2012

PENNY L. CASE
Nolary Public --State of Kanses
My Appl Expiresy /356 é@ j(,f
rd (4 r

Q&b’t-’m AL %: (Lh’li_

Notary Public Sedgvb@:k County, Kansas

Printer’s Fec : $137,20




1
Affidavit of Nofice Served .
Re: Application far: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

We!l Name: CARLSON, BARRY L 5-1 Legal Location: _ SENWNENE  85-T28S-R17E

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agen! for lhe applicant, and that on the day (%"S"ﬁ of, OCTOBER

L . a trug and correct copy of the apglication referenced above was delivered or mailed fo the following pariles:

Nola: A copy of this affidavil must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address {Altach additional shests If necessary)

CARLSON, DAVID L 18915 WICHITA RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720

FULLER OIL 5 1312 E CARPENTER, IOLA, KS 66749
-MCMILLEN, CLAY EUGENE RR2, BOX 269, CHANUTE, KS 66720

SEE ATTACHED

! furlher altest that notice of the filing of this applicalion was published in the THE WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN . the officta! county publication
of WILSON county, A copy of the affidavit of 1his publication is altachad,
sgned tis_ 0% 4oy o OCTOBER 2012

R/

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn to bafore ma this ;ﬁab ~ dayof _QCTOBER

. 2012

i,

Y. /V?, ;ﬂ%ﬁfy//

SRS, JENNIFER R, BEAL Nole '
Sy, ry Pubj
LOTEAELE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

ey et
Tt

L0 - 20

My Commission Expires: % 24 éca g@‘ . al 2{ @




CARLSON, BARRY L 5-1

4-2858-17E
SW/4 Betty McMillen
23424 1800 Rd
Chanute, KS 66720
Nw/4
Leonard G, Carlson, Life Estate
¢/o David Carlson
18915 Wichita Rd.
Chanute, XS. 66720
32-275-17E
tract in SE/4 David L. & Mary S. Carlson

18915 Wichita Rd,
Chanute, KS, 66720




CARLSON, BARRY L 5-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

————

Offset Operators, Unfeased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

{Allach additlonal sheets if necessary) .
Nama: Legal Dascription of Leasshold:
SEE ATTACHED

| heraby curlily that the stalemenls made herein are lrue and correct {o the bes! of my knowledge and belfef,

CAAELA

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agenl
Subscribed and swore before ma this _c AT day of OCTOBER 2012

r:\w JENNIFER RL BEAL f;;;). Bonds
{OFEIOIAL  y COMMISSIONEXPIRES Nofary P

. '*-'.5’.’.':2!.'553\@' 7‘&0 '&Df!g My Commission Expifes: _%_ﬁo_/_ﬂL—_




LEGAL LOCATION
S4-T285-R17E
S4-T285-R17E
S$4-T285-R17E

CARLSON, BARRY L 5-1

SPOT CURR_OPERA

NW NE NW Carlson, David L. {Residential)
NE NW NW NW  Fuller Oil

NW NW SW McMillen, Clay Eugene (Gene)




CARLSON, BARRY L 5-1

4-285-17E
Sw/4 Betty McMillen
23424 1800 Rd
Chanute, KS 66720
Nw/a
Leonard G. Carlson, Life Estate
¢/o David Carison
18915 Wichita Rd.
Chanute, KS. 66720
32-278-17E

tractin SE/4 David L. & Mary S. Carlson
: 18915 wichita Rd.
Chanute, KS. 66720




- PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH 5. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weelkly fifty (60) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the

attached noti09:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISEED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made on the~2 2 QW day of

. 20 / L

2nd publication was made on the day of
. 20

3rd publication was made on the day of
.20

4th publication was made on the day of
.20

5th publication was made on the day of
. 20

6th publication was made c;n the . . day of

AL
TOTAL PUBLICATION FEE: §, .

(Signed)

Subscribed and SW
vf@/ 77( ‘@f}\/ {Notary Pubhc)

5; RO1 ¢

My commission BXI)H'CS

4 NOTATY,
& % %
-]

STATE OF KANSAS

Rita M. Relgh
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Kansas
My Coramission Expires

r o1y
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building al l S aS Phone: 316-337.6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-337:6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kee.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 14, 2012

Ciark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Comhingling C0O111206
Carlson, Barry L. 5-1, Sec. 5-T28S-R17E, Wilson County
API1 No. 15-205-26792-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on November 8, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO111206 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

I

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



